Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|------------------|----------------|
| | |

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Change of Address of Asignee

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|----------------|----------------|
| SHIH-CHU HUANG | 06/27/2008 |
| HERMANN LIN | 06/27/2008 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | SHIH-CHU HUANG | |
|-----------------|--------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 8F-2, NO.75, MINSHENG 2ND RD., | |
| City: | KAOHSIUNG | |
| State/Country: | TAIWAN | |
| Postal Code: | 801 | |

| Name: | HERMANN LIN |
|-----------------|--|
| Street Address: | 7F-1, NO. 129, HSINCHUANG 1ST RD., TSOYING |
| City: | KAOHSIUNG |
| State/Country: | TAIWAN |
| Postal Code: | 81345 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|----------------|---------|
| Patent Number: | 7375817 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)660-0809

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: +886-2-2369-2800 Email: Usa@jcipgroup.com.tw

Correspondent Name: Jianq Chyun Intellectual Property Office

Address Line 1: Roosevelt Road, Section 2

Address Line 4: TAIPEI, TAIWAN

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 17717-US-PA PATENT

500702693 REEL: 021824 FRAME: 0199

7.00

CH \$40

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Belinda Lee |
|-----------------------------------|-------------|
| Total Attachments: 7 | |
| source=17717_ASS_CHANGE#page1.tif | |
| source=17717_ASS_CHANGE#page2.tif | |
| source=17717_ASS_CHANGE#page3.tif | |
| source=17717_ASS_CHANGE#page4.tif | |
| source=17717_ASS_CHANGE#page5.tif | |
| source=17717_ASS_CHANGE#page6.tif | |
| source=17717 ASS CHANGE#page7 tif | |

PATENT REEL: 021824 FRAME: 0200 Patent

Customer No.: 31561 Docket No. 17717-US-PA Application No.: 11/308,844

Patent No.: 7,375,817

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Inventors

: Shih-Chu Huang et al.

Application No.

: 11/308,844

Patent No.

: 7,375,817

Assignees

: 1) Shih-Chu Huang

: 2) Hermann Lin

Filed

: 2006/5/15

For

: COUNTING SIGNAL PROCESSING METHOD FOR

FIBER OPTIC INTERFEROMETRIC SENSOR

CHANGE OF ADDRESS OF ASSIGNEE

1. Particulars of Assignment

A chain of title from the inventor(s), of the patent application identified above, to the current Assignee as follows:

1. From: HERMANN LIN ET AL., To: SHIH-CHU HUANG.

The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel <u>017615</u>, Frame <u>0437</u>, recorded on <u>05/15/2006</u>.

2. From: SHIH-CHU HUANG, To: SHIH-CHU HUANG and HERMANN LIN

The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel <u>021371</u>, Frame <u>0650</u>, recorded on <u>08/13/2008</u>.

2. Address of Assignee to be changed (Please change address of the **2nd** Assignee, **HERMANN LIN** as indicated below.):

Old Address:

C/O 3F., NO.37, SEC. 2, JHONGYANG S. RD., PEITOU DISTRICT, TAIPEI, TAIWAN 112

New Address:

Please record the following new address for the 2nd Assignee of the subject application.

7F-1, No. 129, Hsinchuang 1st Rd., Tsoying, Kaohsiung, Taiwan, 81345

4. Payment of Fee

Applicants pays the fees of USD\$ 40 required in connection with recordation of the subject Change by Deposit Account No.: 50-2620 (Order No.: 17717-US-PA).

Thank you for your attention and assistance in the subject matter. Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Signature of Registered U.S. Patent Practitioner

Date: 13 . 201

Belinda Lee

Registration No.: 46,863

Please send future correspondence to:

7F. -1, No. 100, Roosevelt Rd.,

Sec. 2, Taipei 100, Taiwan, R.O.C.

Tel: 886-2-2369 2800 Fax: 886-2-2369 7233 / 886-2-2369 7234

E-MAIL: BELINDA@JCIPGroup.com.tw; USA@JCIPGroup.com.tw

PATENT REEL: 021824 FRAME: 0201

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

I, Shih-Chu Huang (hereafter ASSIGNOR) has been assigned or otherwise has an ownership interest in certain new and useful improvements as set forth in the patent:

Title Issued Patent No. COUNTING SIGNAL PROCESSING METHOD May 20, 2008 7,375,817B2 FOR FIBER OPTIC INTERFEROMETRIC SENSOR

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby:

- Sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to Shih-Chu Huang, Hermann Lin 1) (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest in any and all improvements and inventions disclosed in, application(s) based upon, and Patent(s) (including foreign patents) granted upon the information which is disclosed therein.
- Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters 2) Patents resulting from said application(s) or any division(s), continuation(s), substitute(s), re-examination(s) or reissue(s) thereof to the ASSIGNEE.
- Agree to execute all papers and documents and, entirely at the ASSIGNEE's 3) expense, perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application(s), as well as any derivative and applications thereof, foreign applications based thereon, and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.
- Agree that the terms, covenants and conditions of this assignment shall inure 4) to the benefit of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal representative(s), and shall be binding upon the inventor(s), as well as the inventor's heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
- Warrant and represent that ASSIGNOR has not entered, and will not enter into 5) any assignment, contract, or understanding that conflicts with this assignment.

Signed on the date(s) indicated beside my (our) signature(s).

ermann Lin

PATENT

REEL: 021824 FRAME: 0202

RECORDED: 11/13/2008